

4. The pertinent provision of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, Part A, particularly but not limited to the implementation of the project as well as all applicable laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.
5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTBRIDGE AT LORETO, CORTES, BOHOL					
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price (Pesos)	Amount (Pesos)
101(3) A	41.25	CU.M	REMOVAL OF ACTUAL STRUCTURES/OBSTRUCTION, 0.15M THK. UNREINFORCED PCCP	464.00	19,140.00
102	111.0	M ³	ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE EXCAVATION	233.02	25,865.22
103	25.0	CU.M	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	213.57	5,339.25
104	158.5	CU.M	EMBANKMENT	482.08	76,409.68
200(1)	71.5	CU.M	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE	871.00	62,276.50
311(1) A	457.15	SQ.M	PORTLAND CEMENT PAVEMENT PLAIN, 200MM THICK	1,182.40	540,534.16
404A	13,039.76	KG.	REINFORCING STEEL BAR GRADE 40	70.00	912,783.20
405(B)	68.64	CU.M	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CLASS A	7,927.00	544,109.28
505	104.4	M ³	GROUTED RIPRAP, CLASS A(SLOPE PROTECTION)	3,379.90	352,861.56
624(1) A1	4.0	EACH	SINGLE ARM POST(8M), WITH STREET LIGHT, LED,130W	184,112.17	736,448.68
710(2)	778.0	IN.M	WIRE ROPE OR WIRE CABLE	1,686.56	1,312,143.68
1004	1.0	LS	HARDWARE	577,232.25	577,232.25
1014(1) B2	29.57	SQ.M	PREPAINTED METAL SHEETS(ABOVE 0.427MM RIB TYPE LONG SPAN)	257.00	7,599.49
1032(1) C	368.64	SQ.M	PAINTING(STEEL CABLE, TRANSOM, STRINGER AND G.I PIPE HANDRAILS, ROOF FRAMING)	278.50	102,666.24
1047(8)	1.0	LS	STRUCTURAL STEEL(ROOF FRAMING)	204,433.95	204,433.95
1053(3) A2	108.0	M.	G.I PIPE RAILINGS 50MM Ø(HANDRAIL)	1,449.22	156,515.76
			PROVISION OF FIELD OFFICE		